TOWN OF LEWISBORO
            Westchester County, New York
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         	 Zoning Board of Appeals								Tel:  (914) 763-3822
 PO Box 725										Fax: (914) 533-0097
 Cross River, New York 10518								Email: zoning@Lewisborogov.com                  	    	                      	    


Wednesday, May 25, 2016							Town Offices @ Cross River
7:30 P.M									Cross River Plaza, Cross River	

															
I.	Review and adoption of the Minutes of April 20, 2016

II.	PUBLIC HEARINGS
	
CAL. NO. 10-16-BZ

[bookmark: OLE_LINK3]Application of Jay Nussbaum [Owner of Record: Betty Nussbaum, 23 Salem Lane, South Salem, New York 10590] for a variance of Article IV § 220-23E of the Zoning Ordinance in the matter of an existing propane tank that is located closer to the side lot line (7’6” where 15’ is required) in an R-1/2A, One-Half Acre Residential District. 

The property is located on the east side of (#23) Salem Lane, designated on the Tax Map as Sheet 36J, Block 10814, Lot 7, in an R-1/2A, One-Half Acre Residential District.

CAL. NO. 11-16-BZ

Application of Gary Page, 25 Main Street, South Salem, New York [Owners of record: Gary Page & Priscilla Schaefer] for a variance of Article III, Section 220-12E (1) of the Zoning Ordinance in the matter of the proposed 6 foot high deer fence where 4 feet is allowed along the rear and side property lines. 

The property is located on the east side of (#27) Main Street, designated on the Tax Map as Sheet 36, Block 10807, Lot 11 in an SCR-1/2A, Residential One-Half Acre Special Character District.   

CAL. NO. 12-16-BZ

Application of Paul R. Walter, RA, 50 Balmville Road, Suite 1, Newburgh, NY 12550 [Owner of Record: Ability Beyond Disability, Inc.] for a variance of Article IV, Section 220-23A(1)  of the Zoning Ordinance in the matter of the proposed continuing use of an existing residence while the new residence is constructed. 

The property is located on the west side of (#250) Smith Ridge Road, designated on the Tax Map as Sheet 46, Block 9827, Lot 71, in an R-4A, Four-Acre Residential District consisting of approximately 11.90 acres. 

Cal. No. 13-16-BZ

Application of Michael Fuller Sirignano, Esq., 892 Route 35, Cross River, NY [Contract Vendee: 1410 Route 35, LLC (Elegant Banquets, LLC), 506 Candlewood Lake Rd., Brookfield, CT 06804] [South Salem Owners, LLC, 73-44 177th St., Fresh Meadows, N.Y., owner of record] for a variance of Article VII, Sections 220-55D(1) in that the proposed driveway access to certain Off-Street Parking Spaces consists of a fifteen-foot-wide one-way lane when two ten-foot-wide lanes are required and a variance of Article VII, Section 200-55D(2) in that the grade of the main driveway (proximate to Sta. 4+50) currently is ±14%; and the grade of a portion of the driveway connecting Parking Areas #2 and #4 (proximate to Sta. 14+50) currently is ±16%; and the grade of a portion of the driveway connecting Parking Areas #4 and #5 (proximate to Sta. 18+00) currently is 12.5%, when the maximum grade for 
driveways is 12%.

The property is located on the northerly side of (#1410) NYS Route 35 and designated on the Tax Maps of the Town of Lewisboro as Sheet 39, Block 10549, Lot 17, in an R-4A, Four Acre Residential District consisting of approximately 24.23 acres.

CAL. NO. 14-16-BZ
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Application of Joseph Plouffé, 64 Harvest Drive, Brewster, NY [Owners of Record: Mark Viggiano and Jill M. Depaoli, 5 Duffy’s Bridge Rd, Katonah, NY 10536] for a variance of Article IV § 220-23E of the Zoning Ordinance in the matter of a porch addition that is located closer to the front lot line (38.3’ proposed where 50’ is required) in an R-2A, Two Acre Residential District. 

The property is located on the north side of (#5) Duffy’s Bridge Road and the west side of NYS Route 22 designated on the Tax Map as Sheet 2, Block 10773, Lot 2 consisting of approximately 9.38 acres in an R-2A, Two Acre Residential District. 

IV.	CORRESPONDENCE & GENERAL BUSINESS
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